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Affordable Housing Committee Roster 2019-2020 

Name Organization/Jurisdiction Email  King County Email 
Patricia Akiyama Master Builders Association of King 

and Snohomish Counties 
pakiyama@mbaks.com AHC1@kingcounty.gov 

Don Billen Sound Transit don.billen@soundtransit.org  

Susan Boyd Bellwether Housing sboyd@bellwetherhousing.org AHC3@kingcounty.gov 
 

Jane Broom Microsoft Philanthropies janeb@microsoft.com AHC4@kingcounty.gov 

Kelly Coughlin SnoValley Chamber of Commerce Kelly@snovalley.org AHC5@kingcounty.gov 

Chelsea Hicks Northwest Justice Project chelseah@nwjustice.org AHC6@kingcounty.gov 

Nicole Vallestero 
Keenan-Lai 

Puget Sound Sage nicole@pugetsoundsage.org 
 

AHC8@kingcounty.gov 

Stephen Norman King County Housing Authority StephenN@kcha.org 
 

 

Brett Waller Washington Multi-Family Housing 
Association 

brett@wmfha.org 
 

AHC9@kingcounty.gov 

Bryce Yadon Futurewise bryce@futurewise.org 
 

AHC10@kingcounty.gov 
 

Councilmember Claudia 
Balducci 

King County Claudia.Balducci@kingcounty.gov  

Councilmember Larry 
Gossett 

King County Larry.Gossett@kingcounty.gov 
 

 

Councilmember Jeanne 
Kohl-Welles 

King County Jeanne.Kohl-Welles@kingcounty.gov 
 

 

Mayor David Baker, 
Kenmore 

Sound Cities Association dbaker@kenmorewa.gov  
 

 

mailto:AHC1@kingcounty.gov
mailto:AHC3@kingcounty.gov
mailto:AHC4@kingcounty.gov
mailto:AHC5@kingcounty.gov
mailto:AHC6@kingcounty.gov
mailto:AHC8@kingcounty.gov
mailto:StephenN@kcha.org
mailto:AHC9@kingcounty.gov
mailto:AHC10@kingcounty.gov
mailto:Jeanne.Kohl-Welles@kingcounty.gov
mailto:dbaker@kenmorewa.gov


  Updated June 19th, 2019 

Mayor Debbie Bertlin, 
Mercer Island 

Sound Cities Association debbie.bertlin@mercergov.org 
 

 

Councilmember Claude 
DaCorsi, Auburn 

Sound Cities Association cdacorsi@auburnwa.gov 
 

 

Councilmember Nancy 
Tosta, Burien 

Sound Cities Association nancyt@burienwa.gov 
 

 

Mayor Ken Hearing, 
North Bend (alternate) 

Sound Cities Association khearing@northbendwa.gov 
 

 

Councilmember Marli 
Larimer, Kent (alternate) 

Sound Cities Association mlarimer@kentwa.gov  

Councilmember Ryan 
McIrvin, Renton 
(alternate) 

Sound Cities Association rmcirvin@rentonwa.gov 
 

 

Deputy Mayor Lynne 
Robinson, Bellevue 
(alternate) 

Sound Cities Association lrobinson@bellevuewa.gov 
 

 

Councilmember Mike 
O’Brien 

City of Seattle Mike.OBrien@seattle.gov 
 

 

Emily Alvarado (on behalf 
of Mayor Jenny Durkan) 

City of Seattle, Office of Housing Emily.Alvarado@seattle.gov  

 

The business of the Committee is subject to the Public Records Act, which means communications regarding Committee matters are 

subject to public disclosure. Non-public officials have been assigned King County email addresses, listed in the fourth column. When 

communicating with non-public officials about Committee business, always copy their King County email address. In addition, if you 

are a non-public official, be sure to copy your assigned King County email address on communications about Committee business. 

This will assist our public records officer in searching and locating any pertinent emails requested by the public. 
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